Part No.： SFI0402TS050-100A-11 Document No. AS-STSME15-LF REV. B
 SFI Electronics Technology
Semiconductor TVS Device
Customer Information
Customer :
Part Name :
Part No. :

 SFI Electronics Technology
Semiconductor TVS Device
1. Part Number Identification
SFI  0402  TS  050 – 100 A - 11
Company Logo
Size
Case : 0402 (DFP1006)
TS
Semiconductor TVS Device
Reverse Working
Voltage
050=5*10
0
=5V
1.1 Features
(1) Transient protection for high-speed data lines
IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) ±30kV (Air)
±30kV (Contact)
IEC 61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (5/50 ns)
Cable Discharge Event (CDE)
(2) Package optimized for high-speed lines
(3) Ultra-small package (1.0mm0.5mm0.5mm)
(4) Protects one data, controller, power line
(5) Capacitance: 10pF (Typical)
(6) Low leakage current: 1nA @ VRWM (Typical)
(7) Low clamping voltage
(8) Each I/O pin can withstand over 1000 ESD strikes for ±8kV contact discharge
1.2 Description
SFI0402TS050-100A-11 is a low-capacitance Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) designed to provide
electrostatic discharge (ESD) protection for data, control or power lines. With typical capacitance of 10pF only,
SFI0402TS050-100A-11 is designed to protect parasitic-sensitive systems against over-voltage and
over-current transient events. It complies with IEC 61000-4-2(ESD), Level 4 (±30kV air, ±30kV contact
discharge), IEC 61000-4-4 (electrical fast transient -EFT) (40A, 5/50 ns), very fast charged device model (CDM)
ESD and cable discharge event (CDE), etc.
SFI0402TS050-100A-11 uses ultra-small 0402 (DFP1006) package. Each SFI0402TS050-100A-11 device can
protect one data line. It offers system designers flexibility to protect single data line where space is a premium
concern.
Parasitic Capacitance
100=10*10
0
=10pF
11
Bidirectional
Inner code
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Part No.： SFI0402TS050-100A-11 Document No. AS-STSME15-LF REV. B
 SFI Electronics Technology
Semiconductor TVS Device
1.3 Applications
(1) Portable Electronics
(2) Desktops, Servers and Notebooks
(3) Cellular Phones
(4) MP3 Ports
(5) Digital Camera Ports
(6) Subscriber Identity Module (SIM) card
1.4 Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃)
ITEM Symbol Rating Unit
Peak pulse power (tp = 8/20us) ppK 96 W
Peak pulse current (tp = 8/20us) IPP 8 A
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air) VESD ±30 KV
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact) VESD ±30 KV
Operating Temperature Range TOPT -55 to 125 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
1.5 Electrical characteristics (Ta=25℃)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com